Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center 8740 Fox Lonas Rd. Knoxville, TN 37923 www.crestwoodhillspool.com Crestwoodhillspool@gmail.com

Notice: this is a legally binding agreement. Please read it thoroughly and understand the contents.

Participating in leisure, fitness and recreational activities within the Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center presents inherent dangers and risks both anticipated and unanticipated including all manner of injury; both physical and emotional, damage to property or to other participants or other losses. Injury may result from any activity including but not limited to: overexertion, participation in activities beyond individual skill level, physical or mental capability, failure of equipment, any neglect to follow established safety policies and procedures by any participant, spectator or any other person, or any other elements of participating in any activity and or use of recreational equipment or facilities under the management of Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center.

I understand that guests who are accompanying members to participate in any activity and/or use of recreational equipment or facilities under the management of Crestwood Hills Recreation Center and Pool at this date or any future date are under the member's supervision as defined in the rules and policies set forth under membership guidelines for guests. A guest may attend the Recreation Center up to 5 times per season. Guests who are under the age of 18 were released by their parent or guardian to engage in activities and or the use of the recreational equipment or facilities under the management of the Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center. A copy of this waiver must be signed by the guest if an adult or the parent/legal guardian of a minor guest and brought to the pool at the time of the visit.

The 2019 Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) is an extremely contagious illness that was declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. By signing this Release, the undersigned member/ parent/ guardian of the individuals utilizing the facility, acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that they and their children may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 while in attendance at the facility. I understand that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including but not limited to employees, volunteers or other participants of the Crestwood Hills Recreation Center. Members and guests should evaluate their health status prior to coming to the pool. Each of the following guestions should be evaluated for all individuals who will be attending:

A. Have you or anyone in your household been in close contact with someone with a confirmed case of COVID-19 in the last 14 days?

- B. Are you experiencing cough, shortness of breath or sore throat?
- C. Have you had fever in the last 48 hours?
- D. Have you experienced a loss of taste or smell in the last 24 hours?
- E Have you experienced nausea, vomiting or diarrhea in the last 24 hours?

(If the answer to any of these questions is yes, you may not present to the pool/recreation center).

Injuries from participating in leisure, fitness and recreational activities at the Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center may include but not limited to: illness, cuts, burns, abrasions, bruising, musculoskeletal injury, heart attack, stroke, head injuries, paralysis, death and the like. With clear knowledge of the risks involved in participating in leisure, fitness and recreation activities including but not limited to those outlined herein, I voluntarily assume all risks associated with participation known or unknown and I agreed to follow all safety policies and procedures established by the Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center for participation within the recreational facilities

By signing this document, you verify your understanding of the risks involved from participation in any activity and or use of recreational equipment or facilities including the pools under the management of the Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center. You assume the risk (known or unknown, contained herein or not) associated with participation in the activities at the present date or at any future date. By signing this document you also renounce any right or capability to recover compensation or to claim any other remedy for any personal or bodily injury, damage to property, death or any other loss or casualty resulting from participation in any activity and/or use of recreational equipment or facilities under the management of Crestwood Hills Pool and Recreation Center at the present date or at any future date. I have carefully read and clearly understand the provisions of this document and I voluntarily sign this document agreeing to its terms.

All Adult household membership holders:

Signature: _______ Date: ______

Signature: ______ Date: ______

Signature: ______ Date: ______

Address: ______

daytime phone number: ______

evening phone number: ______

Please list each qualifying household dependent that is on the membership who is under the age of 18: